

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 11089

(From the judgment and order dated 25.02.2011 in Crl.A. No. 189/2008  
passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MAHADEV NINGAPPA PIRAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH BALAKRISHNA AMBINABHAVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of  
Rs.1,90,000/- with the trial court within six weeks from  
today, the application for exemption from surrendering  
shall stand allowed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master