

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... CRLMP.NO(s).
11089/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in CRLA
No.189/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR
DHARWAD)

MAHADEV NINGAPPA PIRAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH BALAKRISHNA AMBINABHAVI
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

CC CRL. 11089

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V Katarki,Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs. 1,90,000/- (Rupees one lakh ninety thousand only) with the trial court and to file a proof for the same in the Office. Failing which the order dated 15th July, 2011 shall stand recalled and the application for exemption from surrendering shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(N.K. Goel) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master