

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4866/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in CRLA No.189/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

MAHADEV NINGAPPA PIRAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH BALAKRISHNA AMBINABHAVI Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 19th July, 2012, it appears that the
petitioner has already deposited Rs.1,90,000/-, before the Trial Court, but
after a delay of eight days. Such delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondent shall remain restrained from
withdrawing the amount, as deposited.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|