

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4866/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in CRLA No.189/ 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

MAHADEV NINGAPPA PIRAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH BALAKRISHNA AMBINABHAVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki,Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kirit S. Javali,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER