

SECTION-II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 4866 OF 2012

MAHADEV NINGAPPA PIRAGI ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SURESH BALAKRISHNA AMBINABHAVI ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

**"List the matter again on Friday, the
24th January, 2014 showing the name of Mr.
Kirit S. Javali, Adv. For the respondent."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate has on 17.01.2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent, but memo of appearance is still awaited.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of January, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate
2. Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/hk